
Nurses’ Work Stress Prevention
in Indonesian Hospitals with
Structural Equation Modeling

Approach
by Mardiani Mardiani

Submission date: 17-Apr-2023 12:53PM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2066912193
File name: rk_Stress_Prevention_in_Indonesian_Hospitals_with_Structural.pdf (401.88K)
Word count: 2796
Character count: 14976



2

2

3 3

5

7

10

15



3

3

4

4

11



6

9

12 13

14

17

19



1

1

1

1

1

4

8

16



3

10

18





15%
SIMILARITY INDEX

10%
INTERNET SOURCES

10%
PUBLICATIONS

5%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 2%

2 2%

3 2%

4 1%

5 1%

6 1%

Nurses’ Work Stress Prevention in Indonesian Hospitals with
Structural Equation Modeling Approach
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Esra Margaret Singal, Aaltje Ellen
Manampiring, Jeini Ester Nelwan. "Analisis
Faktor-Faktor Yang Berhubungan Dengan
Stres Kerja Pada Pegawai Rumah Sakit Mata
Provinsi Sulawesi Utara", Sam Ratulangi
Journal of Public Health, 2021
Publication

europub.co.uk
Internet Source

Hermansyah Hermansyah, Agung Riyadi, Rina
Delfina. "Cluster Analysis of the Productivity
of Nurses’ Work", Jurnal Keperawatan
Indonesia, 2022
Publication

repository.stikim.ac.id
Internet Source

ejurnal.methodist.ac.id
Internet Source

serialsjournals.com
Internet Source



7 1%

8 1%

9 1%

10 1%

11 1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

15 <1%

Submitted to Central Queensland University
Student Paper

ijisrt.com
Internet Source

Roby Darmadi, Parlagutan Silitonga, Al AGus
Kristiadi. "Pengaruh Social Media Customer
Engagement Dan Kepuasan Pelanggan
Terhadap Loyalitas Merek Perguruan Tinggi
Swasta", Widya Manajemen, 2021
Publication

digilib.unisayogya.ac.id
Internet Source

ejr.stikesmuhkudus.ac.id
Internet Source

Ade Tyas Mayasari, Nur Alfi Fauziah. "The
Relationship of Stress Levels on Menstrual
Cycle Disorders in Adolescent Girls", Jurnal
Aisyah : Jurnal Ilmu Kesehatan, 2022
Publication

jurnal.uhn.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to School of Business and
Management ITB
Student Paper

Tatiana Siregar, Andal Izah Rabani.
"Application of Progressive Muscle Relaxation



16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

Exclude quotes Off

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

Therapy in Overcoming Nurse's Work Stress
in Depok City Regional General Hospitals",
Jurnal Ilmiah Ilmu Keperawatan Indonesia,
2022
Publication

jqph.org
Internet Source

mediawatchjournal.in
Internet Source

Yaw-Huei Hwang, Ching-Wen Chang, Kun-Yu
Chao, Fu-Tsan Hsiao, Hui-Ling Chang, Hsin-
Zuo Han. "Using structural equation model to
explore occupational lead exposure
pathways", Science of The Total Environment,
2002
Publication

journal.fkm.ui.ac.id
Internet Source


